

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 548 OF 2023

PRAKASH MARTAND PATIL @ SANT BABA MAHAHANSJI MAHARAJ
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Abhinay D. Khot
APP for Respondent No.1-State : Mr. G. O. Wattamwar
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Ms. Kirti Deshpande h/f
Mr. M. M. Bhokarikar

.....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.**

DATED : 10 APRIL 2023

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for respondent no.2 seeks time.
2. Stand over to 19.06.2023.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]