

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

990 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3922 OF 2019

BABA MAHAHANSA MAHARAJ @ PRAKASH S/O. MARTAND
PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Narwade Narayan B.
APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. A.R. Kale
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. M.M. Bhokarikar

.....

AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.548 OF 2023

PRAKASH S/O. MARTAND PATIL @ SANT BABA MAHAHANSJI
MAHARAJ
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Abhay D. Khot
APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. A.R. Kale
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. M.M. Bhokarikar

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 11th OCTOBER, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

The applicants in both these applications are exempted from appearing before the trial court for next 2½ (two and half) months.

2. Stand over to 30.11.2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)