



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 548 OF 2023

**PRAKASH MARTAND PATIL @ SANT BABA MAHAHANSJI MAHARAJ
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Khot Abhinay D.
APP for Respondent No 1 : Mr. K. N. Lokhande

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 04.03.2024

PER COURT :

Considering the fact that the offence has been registered way back in the year 2021. The learned A.P.P. shall take instructions as to why final report has not been filed.

2. S.O. to 01.04.2024

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-