



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

937 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.548 OF 2023

PRAKASH MARTAND PATIL @ SANT BABA MAHAHANSJI MAHARAJ

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. R.R. Raghuwanshi, Advocate h/f Mr. A.D. Khot, Advocate for applicant

Mr. A.V. Lavte, APP for respondent No.1

Mr. M.M. Bhokariker, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2024

ORDER :

1 Learned Advocate Mr. R.R. Raghuwanshi holding for learned Advocate Mr. A.D. Khot seeks accommodation on the ground of ill health of Advocate on record. Stand over to 25.10.2024.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)