



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

99 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2269 OF 2022

SABITHA LINGAMSETTY W/O PANDU MORIMISSETTY AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 548 OF 2023

PRAKASH MARTAND PATIL @ SANT BABA MAHAHANSJI MAHARAJ
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2314 OF 2024

VISHAL SUKHDEO DANDGE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3055 OF 2024

AMOL S/O YASHWANT KULKARNI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3380 OF 2024

JOTIRLING SHIVAJI HINGMIRE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

104 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4964 OF 2024

PRANITA PRASHANT PATIL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

105 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5028 OF 2024

RUSHIKESH RAVINDRA JAPE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

106 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 150 OF 2025

SUBODH S/O SURESH JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

107 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 173 OF 2025

AMOL WAMANRAO DUKARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

108 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 191 OF 2025

DAYANAND DIGAMBARRAO VIBHUTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 187 OF 2025

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4174 OF 2024

AND

109 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 338 OF 2025

HARSHVARDHAN ASARAM BHALERAO AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, Smt. P. R. Bharaswadkar, Smt. R. P. Gour, Mr. S. A. Gaikwad, Mr. V. K. Kotecha, Mr. A. D. Wange and Mr. N. R. Dayama, in respective matters.

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 11th July, 2025.

P.C.:

. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the charge-sheet on record, is extended by two weeks.

2 Stand over to 8th August, 2025.

[**SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]** [**SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]**

nga