



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

24 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 548 OF 2023

PRAKASH MARTAND PATIL @ SANT BABA MAHAHANSJI MAHARAJ
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Abhinay D. Khot
APP for Respondent No.1-State : Mr. A.D. Wange
....

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

Dated : 08th August 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the applicant undertakes to supply the copy of amended memo and the copy of charge-sheet to the learned Advocate for respondent No.2, within a period of two weeks.
2. Place the matter for further consideration on 11.09.2025.
3. Learned APP submits that the applicant had not annexed the entire copy of the charge-sheet.
4. Learned Advocate for the applicant to place the missing documents within the said period.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE