

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

910 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2226 OF 2020

BHAGWAT NARAYAN BOMBADE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.C. Swami, Advocate for the applicants.
Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, A.P.P. for respondent No.1-State.

...

AND

911 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1978 OF 2022

SHARAD KONDIBA SAVALKAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. R.F. Totala, Advocate holding for Mr. Yogesh Somani,
Advocate for the applicants.
Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

913 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 548 OF 2023

PRAKASH MARTAND PATIL @ SANT BABA MAHAHANSJI
MAHARAJ
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Ojas Deshpande, Advocate holding for Mr. A.D. Khot,
Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

914 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1521 OF 2023

HOUSERAO WADJU DHUMAK AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

None for the applicants.

Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

915 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1960 OF 2023

KAILASH VISHNU JADHAV AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

None for the applicants.

Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

916 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2685 OF 2023

PRAVIN SANTOSH SALVE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. M.A. Dond Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

917 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2941 OF 2023

JUNAID YASIN KHAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

None for the applicant.

Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

918 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3077 OF 2023

PANKAJ SHAMSUNDAR PARIKH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

None for the applicants.

Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

Mr. Shahaji Nadare, Advocate holding for Mr. Avinash Reddy,
Advocate for respondent No.2.

...

AND

919 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3175 OF 2023

NARESH PRALHADRAO DEOLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

None for the applicants.

Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

922 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3582 OF 2023

SUJATA W/O CHANDRAKANT MAHAJAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.G. Kawade, Advocate holding for Mr. Panurang Shinde.
Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

923 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4262 OF 2023

SACHIN MURLIDHAR DAMARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

None for the applicants.

Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, A.P.P. for respondent No.1- State.

...

AND

925 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4418 OF 2023

DNYANESHWAR NAMDEV JADHAV AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

None for the applicants.

Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

930 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1524 OF 2024

VIDHYA RAVINDRA SARODE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. D.A. Mane, Advocate for the applicants.
Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

AND

936 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4173 OF 2024

SAGAR BHAUSAHEB UBALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Manoj Dond, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. S.R. Wakale, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.**

DATED : 14 OCTOBER 2025

Per Court :

1. The concerned applicants are directed to carry out the amendment by producing copies of charge-sheet, within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 11.11.2025.

**(MEHROZ K. PATHAN)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**