



(1)

929criapln548.23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

929 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 548 OF 2023

PRAKASH MARTAND PATIL @ SANT BABA MAHAHANSJI MAHARAJ
.....Applicant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
.....Respondents

Mr. R. B. Dhillpe, Advocate h/f Mr. Abhinav Khot, Advocate for the
applicant

Mr. V. S. Badakh, APP for the respondents/State

Mr. M. M. Bhokarika, Advocate for the respondent No.2

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 01st APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the applicants submitted that charge in the present matter is not framed. He also seeks time to carryout the amendment.
2. Amendment be carried out within two weeks, failing which, the matter shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.
3. Stand over to 15-04-2026, by way of last chance.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.]